
PSC NO: 14TELEPHONE 
Frontier Communications of Sylvan Lake, Inc. 
Initial Effective Date: January 22, 2017 

Section 2 Leaf: 6 
Revision:1 

Superseding Revision:0 

Pricing and Tariff Manager, 21 West Ave, Spencerport, NY 14559 

 

 

 

SECTION 2 – SERVICE CHARGES 
 

A. SERVICE CHARGES (cont’d) 
 

2. Applications (cont’d) 
 

d. Changes in Type, Grade or Class of Service (cont’d) 
 

3. Exceptions to the Charges (cont’d) 
 

c. No charge applies for a change to a service of a  college 
fraternity or sorority house, convent or monastery from business 
to residence service 

 
d. No charge applies for one change in type or grade of residence 

service, or both, provided that the change is ordered within 60 
days of the initial connection of the customer’s exchange 
services. 

 
e. No charge applies for a change to a newly offered service within 

60 days of the date of its introduction in theexchange. 
 

e. Restoral Charges 
 

1. General 
 

A restoral charge applies each time a service is reconnected after 
suspension or termination for non-payment but before cancellation of the 
Service. 

 
 

3. Schedule of Charges 
All Service Areas Business Residence 

 

a. Service Order Charges $16.59 

b. Premises Visit Charge 12.73 

c. Central Office Network Connection Charge 8.86 

(I) 
 

(I) 
 

(I) 

16.59 
 

12.73 
 

8.86 

(I) 
 

(I) 
 

(I) 

d. Network Access Charge 11.59 11.59 

e. Maintenance Service Charge (First .5 hour) 10.30 10.30 
Each additional .25hour 3.60 3.60 
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